

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (PIL) No. 5742 of 2013**

.....
Adiwashi Buddhijvi Manch and Ors.Petitioners
-V e r s u s-
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.Respondent

**CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. B. MANGALMURTI**

...
For the Petitioners : - Mr. J. J. Sanga, Adv.
For the Resp. :- Mr. Himanshu Kr. Mehta, AAG, Sharad Kaushal, JC to AAG
, JC to ASGI & M/s Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.
...

18/29.06.2017 The issue raised herein requires detail hearing. The respondent-State
has already filed their counter affidavit more than once. In that way,
pleadings are said to be complete.

Let this matter be accordingly admitted for hearing.

List this case in the 3rd week of August, 2017 under the heading for
hearing.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(B. B. Mangalmurti J.)