

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 96 of 2025

Adiwashi Buddhijivi Manch, Ranchi & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opposite Parties

With
W.P. (PIL) No. 5742 of 2013

Adiwashi Buddhijivi Manch, Ranchi & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Abhishek Rai, Advocate
Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II
Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II
For State Election Commission : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Ms. Shruti Shekhar, Advocate
Ms. Sanya Kumari, Advocate
Ms. Nidhi Lall, Advocate

Order No. 13

Dated: 18.12.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the State, list
these cases on 23.12.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

December 18, 2025
Manish/Madhav