

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 5742 of 2013

Adiwashi Buddhijvi Manch & others Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Petitioners: Mr. Abhishek Rai, Advocate
Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.A.G.-II
For the SEC: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. Ranjeet Kushwaha, Advocate
Miss. Shruti Shekhar, Advocate
Miss Sanya Kumari, Advocate
Miss. Nidhi Lall, Advocate

21 /Dated: 13.01.2026

1. Place this matter for "Final Disposal" on 11th March, 2026 at 2:15 P.M. subject to overnight part heard matters.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned Advocate General are requested to file a short synopsis of their submissions along with compilation of the precedents, if any, that they wish to rely upon. If possible, the compilation may also include extracts from the statutory provisions that they seek to rely upon.
3. That if the parties wish to file any further pleadings, that may be filed latest by 23rd February, 2026.

(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

13.01.2026

APK/VK.