

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P. (PIL) No. 5742 of 2013**

Adiwashi Buddhijvi Manch & others . ... .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others ... .. Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----

For the Petitioners: Mr. Abhishek Rai, Advocate  
Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Advocate  
For the State: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.  
Mr. Gaurav Raj, A.C. to A.A.G.-II  
For the State EC: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate  
Mr. Ranjeet Kushwaha, Advocate  
Miss. Shruti Shekhar, Advocate  
Miss Sanya Kumari, Advocate  
Miss. Nidhi Lall, Advocate

-----

**23/Dated: 08.04.2026**

As prayed, list this matter on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 at 2:15 P.M., subject to any overnight part heard matters.

**(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

**08.04.2026**

APK/VK.